owned residential or other properties 

through either loan or grant programs;
		  (7)	 certain 
types of housing modernization;
		  (8)	 temporary 
relocation assistance;
		  (9)	 code 
enforcement; and
		  (10)	 historic 
preservation activities;
		  (11)	 not to 
exceed sixty-five thousand dollars 
($65,000) in CDBG funds per home 
can be used on home rehabilitation/
repair activities.
	 C.	 Public facility 
capital outlay:  Eligible activities 
may include, but are not limited to:
		  (1)	 real 
property acquisition;
		  (2)	
construction or improvement of

[...]

Applications 
for the economic development 
and emergency categories may be 
submitted at any time and shall be 
limited to a maximum of five hundred 
thousand dollars ($500,000.00) 
for applications without certified 
cost estimates; and a maximum of 
seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000.00) for applications 
accompanied by a certified cost 
estimate from an engineer, architect, 
or landscape architect licensed to do 
business in the State of New Mexico, 
which must be certified no more 
than 120 days prior to application 
submission.
	 D.

[...]

shall be completed within 24 months 
of an executed grant agreement signed 
by both parties.
		  (3)	
Applications shall be limited 
to a maximum of five hundred 
thousand dollars ($500,000.00) for 
applications without cost estimates; 
and a maximum of seven hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) 
for applications accompanied by 
a certified cost estimate from an 
engineer, architect, or landscape 
architect licensed to do business in the 
State of New Mexico, which must be 
certified no more than 120 days prior 
to application submission.
		  (4)